Fluoride	ppm	4	4	0.52 0.52-0.78	0.4 0.4-0.4	NA	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	ppm	10	10	0.35 0.0-0.35	0.12 0.12-0.12	0.41 0.41-0.41	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
<b>Synthetic Organic Contaminants</b>							
Glyphosate	ppb	700	700	2.2 0-2.2	NA	NA	Runoff from herbicide use.
<b>Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproducts:</b> Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidney, or central nervous system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.							
Chlorine	ppm	MRDLG= 4	MRDL=4	3.0 2.0-3.0	1.0 0-1.0	1.0 1.0-1.0	Water additive used to control microbes.
				Creek Co. RWD#2 reported 1.5 1. - 1.5			
Chlorite	ppm	0.8	1.0	0.56 0.198-0.56	NA	NA	Byproduct of drinking water disinfectant.
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	ppb	NA	60	16.0 4.6-35.0	24.0 9.5-63.0	37.0 12.5-69.8	Byproduct of drinking water chlorination
				Creek Co. RWD#2 reported 25.0 11.0 - 75.6			
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMs)	ppb	0	80	35.0 12.5-55.6	71.0 34.8-99.8	44.0 20.0-69.8	Byproduct of drinking water chlorination
				Creek Co. RWD#2 reported 67.0 27.4 - 82.8			
Contaminant	Unit	MCLG Health Goal	Action Level	90 <sup>th</sup> Percentile and Number of Sites over Action Level			Potential Source of Contamination
				Tulsa (2013)	Sapulpa (2015)	Creek Co RWD #1	
<b>Lead and Copper Contaminants</b>							
Copper	ppm	1.3	1.3	0.19 (0 sites) Creek Co. RWD # 2 reported 0.24 (0 Sites)	0.17 (0 sites)	0.402 (0 sites)	Erosion of natural deposits; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	ppb	0	15	NA Creek Co. RWD # 2 reported 0.0 (0 Sites)	9 (0 sites)	NA	

Contaminant	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Level Detected			Violation	Likely Sources of Contamination
		Tulsa	Sapulpa	Creek Co. RWD #1		
<b>Turbidity</b> Turbidity is a measure of the cloudiness of the water. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of the effectiveness of our filtration system.						
Highest single measurement	1 NTU	0.18 NTU	0.263NTU	0.32 NTU	No	Soil runoff
Lowest monthly percent meeting limit	0.3 NTU	100%	100%	98%	No	Soil runoff.

## Violations Table

<b>Public Notification Rule</b>			
The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Public Notice Rule linked to violation	01/28/2013	2015	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

<b>Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)</b>			
Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Failure to submit OEL report for TTHM	04/01/2015	06/11/2015	We failed to submit our Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) report to our regulator. The report is needed to determine best treatment practices necessary to minimize possible future exceedences of TTHM.
MCL, LRAA (Local Running Annual Average)	1/1/2015	3/31/2015	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above it standard (called maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.

<b>Notes</b>
Total Organic Carbon (TOC) removal was measured each month and the system met all TOC removal requirements set, unless a TOC violation is noted in the violations section. There are no violation in the violation section.

<b>Unit Descriptions</b>	
<b>Term</b>	<b>Definition</b>
ppm	ppm: parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)
ppb	ppb: parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (µg/L)
mrem/yr	mrem/yr: milli- Roentagen Equivalent Man (a measure of radioactivity)
positive samples/month	positive samples/month: Number of samples taken monthly that were found to be positive
NA	NA: not applicable
ND	ND: Not detected
NR	NR: Monitoring not required, but recommended.

<b>Important Drinking Water Definitions</b>	
<b>Term</b>	<b>Definition</b>
MCLG	MCLG: Maximum Contaminant Level Goal: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.
MCL	MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.
AL	AL: Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.
MRDLG	MRDLG: Maximum residual disinfection level goal. The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.
MRDL	MRDL: Maximum residual disinfectant level. The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.